#### 505801742 12/04/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5848571

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHANGHAI ZHONGXING SOFTWARE COMPANY LIMITED	10/30/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZTE CORPORATION
Street Address:	ZTE PLAZA, KEJI ROAD SOUTH, HI-TECH INDUSTRIAL PARK, NANSHAN DISTRICT, SHENZHEN
City:	GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518057

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10129745
Patent Number:	10136379
Patent Number:	10136445
Patent Number:	10154282
Patent Number:	10164937

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)739-2815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: iprecordals@cpaglobal.com **Correspondent Name: CPA GLOBAL LIMITED** Address Line 1: LIBERATION HOUSE Address Line 2: **CASTLE STREET** 

Address Line 4: ST HELIER, JERSEY JE1 1BL

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HELEN BIRRELL	
SIGNATURE:	/IPR/PS/KAngxinZTECorp-CP2019-098/AG5PT/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2019	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment-Shanghai Zhongxing Software Company Limited#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 051169 FRAME: 0446** 

505801742

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Shanghai Zhongxing Software Company Limited a corporation organized and existing under the laws of China, having its principle place of business at 205, building B, #889, Bibo Road, China (Shanghai) pilot trade zone, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the following U.S. patent applications:

14/428,673	15/534,610
15/513,417	14/441,445
14/909,189	

WHEREAS, <u>ZTE Corporation</u> a corporation organized and existing under the laws of China, having a place of business at <u>ZTE Plaza</u>. <u>Keji Road South</u>, <u>Hi-Tech Industrial Park</u>, <u>Nanshan District</u>, <u>Shenzhen</u>, <u>Guangdong 518057</u>, <u>P.R. China</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent and the inventions described and claimed therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the patents and the inventions described and claimed therein, and any and all patents therefore in any and all counties, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this <u>30<sup>th</sup></u> day of <u>October</u>, 2019.

Shanghai Zhongxing Software Company Limited

By: Xiyu WANG

Name: 3 4 M; WANG, Xiyu

Title: Legal Representative

PATENT REEL: 051169 FRAME: 0447

**RECORDED: 12/04/2019**